



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Thursday 25th January 2024 I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. A list of all work that was commissioned from independent healthcare providers in 2023-24 through outsourcing and insourcing arrangements. Please include brief details of the activity commissioned – eg the relevant specialty – and the total amounts paid. Please include diagnostic activity. (While some of this information is given in published in the 'over £25k spending data', the detail around the activity commissioned is not included, hence this request)

Insourcing Provision – Financial Year 23/24 - YTD M9

Specialty	Insourcing Provider Name	Total Spend £ YTD Financial Year 23/24	Extended in to 24/25	
ENT	Griffiths Hearing Ltd	72,475	Yes	Cost and activity to M9
Orthopaedics	Trust Health Ltd	301,257	Yes	Cost and activity to M9
Endoscopy	GutCare	367,554	No	Cost and activity to M9
	INSOURCING TOTAL	<u>741,286</u>		

Outsourcing Provision – Financial Year 23/24 - YTD M9

Specialty	Outsourcing Provider Name	Total Spend £ YTD Financial Year 23/24	Extended in to 24/25
Breast	RAMSAY HEALTH CARE UK	318,421	No

Cost and activity to M9





Dermatology	Integrated Dermatology Ltd	2,747,409	Yes	Cost and activity to M9
Ophthalmology	SPA Medica	287,205	No	Cost and activity to M9
Ophthalmology	HAMMOND & DUMMER	40,140	Yes	Cost and activity to M9
Urology	Core Medical Solutions	46,432	Yes	Cost and activity to M9
Vascular	Vein Centre Uk	289,784	Yes	Cost and activity to M9
Imaging	Hexarad (MRI Reporting)	42,966	No	Cost and activity to M9
Imaging	Medneo (MRI Scanning)	225,910	Yes	Cost and activity to M9
Imaging	Fairford (MRI Scanning)	83,239	Yes	Cost and activity to M9
	OUTSOURCING TOTAL	4,081,506		

TOTAL 4,822,792

2. Please state where contracts detailed in question 2 are being extended into 2023-24.

See Column 'Extended in to 24/25' in table above.

3.If held, could the trust or ICB please provide a copy of its current elective recovery plan

This information is with the ICB.

4.If held, could the trust or ICB please provide a copy of its current cancer recovery plan

This information is with the ICB.

5.A list of all external support commissioned to help with cost improvement measures in 2022-2023 and 2023-2024. For each, could you please list name of company used, amount paid for work and brief details of work commissioned.

23-24 CAPITA £39k





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Alison Davis

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.